	RE(10-02-2	002 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	00)		38949/274289	
			* *	
Tab settings	oner 1022378	388auched o	original documents or copy thereof.	
TO the Honorable Colliniasi	Onto a series of the series of			
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Daniel J. BOYLE 19.30.0		Name: Rock-Tenn Co	mpany	
David L. STUHR	0 / 0 -	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party	v(ies) attached? □ Vas □ Na	michial Address.		
Additional name of conveying party	A(103) attached: [] 163 [] 140			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 504 Thrasher Street		
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Norcross S	tate: Georgia Zip: 30071	
Other		-		
Execution Date: August 24, 2002; September 12, 2002		Additional Name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: August 24, 200	z, September 12, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		ne application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
			SE B	
10/177,702			RECOF N 2: 1 CT101	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ 🔆 💍				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
				Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP				
Suite 2800			e charged to deposit account	
Julie 2000			- ,	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street		11-0855		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alete A Mills Reg No. 47 794 Luta C. Mills September 23, 2002				
Aleta A. Mills, Reg. No. 47,794 Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				

10/02/2002 GTON11 00000012 10177702 01 FC:581 1412986 40.00 DF

> PATENT REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Daniel J. Boyle and David L. Stuhr, have invented certain improvements in "Photograph Holder" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/177,702; and WHEREAS, ROCK-TENN COMPANY, a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ROCK-TENN COMPANY, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ROCK-TENN COMPANY, in and for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said utility application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

PATENT REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0173

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Daniel J. BOYLE
State of Wisconsin County of Waukesha) Ss.
	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came Daniel J. e the individual described in and who executed the foregoing d the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT

On this Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY C. FUCHS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 03/12/2003

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: 3/12/2003

3

1389780

PATENT REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0175